© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

O CEE N N T e = T e~ T o =
W N B O © 00w N o U A W N B O

24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1354
In the Matter of
QWEST CORPORATION STAFF MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

Petition for Approval of Price Plan Pursuant to
ORS 759.255.

On December 17, 2007, the Administrative Law Judge adopted a procedural schedule for

this proceeding. On February 15, 2008, the Administrative Law Judge modified the procedural

schedule.

The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff) respectfully moves for a further

modification to the schedule to provide additional time to discuss settlement. Staff has discussed

its proposed schedule modifications with other parties and understands that the Citizens’ Utility

Board, TRACER, and Joint CLEC’s support the motion. Furthermore, Qwest Corporation does

not oppose this motion.

I
I
I

Staff respectfully requests the remaining schedule be modified as follows:

Staff and Intervenor Testimony due: May 21, 2008
Qwest Reply Testimony due: June 13, 2008 by 2 p.m.
Evidentiary Hearings begin: June 25, 2008

In addition, Staff proposes the following schedule for data requests and responses:

Data requests submitted by 5 p.m. June 16, 2008, will be responded to by 2 p.m. June 23,
2008.

Data requests submitted by 12 p.m. June 17, 2008, will be responded to by 5 p.m. June
23, 2008.

Pagel- STAFF MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

GENX5795 Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



1 For the foregoing reasons, Staff respectfully requests the schedule be modified as
2 described herein.
3 DATED this 17" day of April 2008.
4 Respectfully submitted,
° HARDY MYERS
6 Attorney General
.
8 s/Jason W. Jones
Jason W. Jones, #00059
9 Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission of
10 Oregon Staff
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - STAFF MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

GENX5795 Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



O T S V8

o 0~ ™

10
il
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ UM 1354

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on April 17, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this

W

ATER WYNNE LLP

ART BUTLER -~ CONFIDENTIAL
601 UNION STREET, STE 1501
SEATTLE WA 98101-3981
aab@aterwynne.com

ROGER DUNAWAY ~ CONFIDENTIAL
601 UNION STREET, STE 1501
SEATTLE WA 98101-3981
rtd®@aterwynne.com’

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
LOWREY R BROWN - CONFIDENTIAL
UTILITY ANALYST

610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308

PORTLAND OR 97205
towrey@oregoncub.org

JASON EISDORFER - CONFIDENTIAL
ENERGY PRCGRAM DIRECTOR

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
bob®@oregoncub.org

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
MARK P TRINCHERQ - CONFIDENTIAL
1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300
PORTLAND OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
WILLIAM A HAAS

1 MARTHA'S WAY

HIAWATHA TA 52233

whaas@mcleodusa.com

PERKINS COIELLP
LAWRENCE REICHMAN
ATTORNEY FOR QWEST
1120 Nw COUCH ST - 10 FL
PORTLAND CR 97209-4128
treichman@perkinscole.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
BRYAN CONWAY

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148
bryan.conway@state.or.us

QWEST CORPORATION
ALEX M DUARTE
CORPCRATE COUNSEL
421 SW OAK ST STE 810
PORTLAND OR 97204
alex.duarte@qwest.com

VERIZON NORTHWEST INC

JAMES E GREEN

SENIOR STAFF CONSULTANT

20575 NW VON NEUMANN DR - STE 150
MAIL CODE QR0O30156

BEAVERTON OR 97006
james.e.green@verizon.com

Neoma' Lane
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Kalem, OR 97301-4096

(503) 378-6322



