1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION				
2	OF OREGON				
3	UM 1354				
4	In the Matter of				
5	QWEST CORPORATION STAFF MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE				
6 7	Petition for Approval of Price Plan Pursuant to ORS 759.255.				
8	On December 17, 2007, the Administrative Law Judge adopted a procedural schedule for				
9	this proceeding. On February 15, 2008, the Administrative Law Judge modified the procedural				
10	schedule.				
11	The Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff) respectfully moves for a further				
12	modification to the schedule to provide additional time to discuss settlement. Staff has discussed				
13	its proposed schedule modifications with other parties and understands that the Citizens' Utility				
14	Board, TRACER, and Joint CLEC's support the motion. Furthermore, Qwest Corporation does				
15	not oppose this motion.				
16	Staff respectfully requests the remaining schedule be modified as follows:				
17	Staff and Intervenor Testimony due: May 21, 2008				
18	Qwest Reply Testimony due:June 13, 2008 by 2 p.m.Evidentiary Hearings begin:June 25, 2008				
19					
20	In addition, Staff proposes the following schedule for data requests and responses:				
21	Data requests submitted by 5 p.m. June 16, 2008, will be responded to by 2 p.m. June 23, 2008.				
22	Data requests submitted by 12 p.m. June 17, 2008, will be responded to by 5 p.m. June				
23	23, 2008.				
24	///				
25	///				
26	///				

(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

1	For the foregoing reasons, Staff respectfully requests the schedule be modified as		
2	2 described herein.		
3	3 DATED this 17 th day of April 2008.		
4	4 Respectfully submitted,		
5			
6			
7			
8	8 <u>s/Jason W. Jones</u> Jason W. Jones, #00059		
9	9 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Public Utility	Commission of	
10	0 Oregon Staff	commission of	
11	1		
12	2		
13	3		
14	4		
15	5		
16	6		
17	7		
18	8		
19	9		
20	0		
21	1		
22	2		
23	3		
24	4		
25	5		
26	6		

(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

-	Ľ	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I certify that on April 17, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this

3 proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

4 first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

5	W ATER WYNNE LLP
6	ART BUTLER - CONFIDENTIAL 601 UNION STREET, STE 1501
7	SEATTLE WA 98101-3981 aab@aterwynne.com
8	ROGER DUNAWAY - CONFIDENTIAL 601 UNION STREET, STE 1501
9	SEATTLE WA 98101-3981 'rtd@aterwynne.com'
10	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
11	LOWREY R BROWN - CONFIDENTIAL UTILITY ANALYST
12	610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205
13	lowrey@oregoncub.org
14	JASON EISDORFER - CONFIDENTIAL ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
15	PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org
16	ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL
17	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org
18	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
19	MARK P TRINCHERO - CONFIDENTIAL 1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300
20	PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 marktrinchero@dwt.com
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

WILLIAM A HAAS 1 MARTHA'S WAY HIAWATHA IA 52233 whaas@mcleodusa.com

PERKINS COIE LLP

LAWRENCE REICHMAN ATTORNEY FOR QWEST 1120 NW COUCH ST - 10 FL PORTLAND OR 97209-4128 Ireichman@perkinscole.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

BRYAN CONWAY PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 bryan.conway@state.or.us

QWEST CORPORATION

ALEX M DUARTE CORPORATE COUNSEL 421 SW OAK ST STE 810 PORTLAND OR 97204 alex.duarte@qwest.com

VERIZON NORTHWEST INC

JAMES E GREEN SENIOR STAFF CONSULTANT 20575 NW VON NEUMANN DR - STE 150 MAIL CODE OR030156 BEAVERTON OR 97006 james.e.green@verizon.com

INC

Neoma^tLane Legal Secretary Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – UM 1354

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322